



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 985/2023 & CrI.M.A.25132/2023

AKHIL KUMAR SUREKA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Barun Dey, Mr. Vinay Kumar
Kaushik & Mr. Alok Ranjan Jha,
Advocates

versus

RICHA SUREKA AND ANR

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh and Mr.
Ankur Kashyap, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for an adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 28th July, 2025 along with CRL.REV.P. 730/2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 3, 2025

Rt/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any