



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 730/2023 & CRL.M.A.Nos. 17947-48/2023
RICHA SUREKAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan,
Advocate.

versus

AKHIL KUMAR SUREKARespondent
Through: None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 985/2023
AKHIL KUMAR SUREKAPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

RICHA SUREKA AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **14.11.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of respondent-Akhil Kumar Sureka.
2. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred for today.
3. List on 20.01.2026.
4. It is made clear that if none appears for Akhil Kumar Sureka on the next date of hearing, the matter would be heard in his absence.
5. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/DU