



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 730/2023, CRL.M.A. 17947/2023 & 17948/2023**

RICHA SUREKAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate

versus

AKHIL KUMAR SUREKARespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

+ **CRL.REV.P. 985/2023 & CRL.M.A. 25132/2023**

AKHIL KUMAR SUREKAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

versus

RICHA SUREKA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

1. Adjournment requested by learned proxy counsel for Richa Sureka on the ground that arguing counsel had to visit doctor.
2. Relist on 18.05.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/as